South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:04:01 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3641 (Rat #0489, Act #0419 of 1980) General Bill, By House Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

A Bill to amend Sections 24-9-20 and 24-9-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the jail inspection system
and enforcement of minimum standards thereof, so as to provide for inspections in conjunction with the State Fire Marshal and
the South Carolina Association of Counties based on appropriate fire codes and regulations.

03/12/80
03/13/80
03/19/80
03/19/80
03/19/80
04/23/80
05/07/80
05/07/80
05/08/80
05/14/80
05/19/80
05/19/80
05/19/80
05/30/80

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1360
Read second time HJ-1409

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1484

Introduced and read first time SJ-102

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-102
Committee report: Favorable Corrections and Penology SJ-17
Read second time SJ-18

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-18
Read third time and enrolled SJ-6

Ratified R 489 HJ-2838

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/19/80

Act No. 419

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



